
M-Okresu Nitra Základné školy atletika  Nitra  25.5.2016 
 
60 m                 žiaci                               
  1  Sovík Maxim           011125  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8              7,93   
  2  Laca Matej            020509  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská               7,97   
  3  Chlebec Ján           020121  Ivanka pri Nitre ZŠ              8,01   
     Slíž Roman            001218  Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj           8,01   
  5  Larsen Magnus         021029  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže        8,09   
  6  Szolesi Peter                 Nitra ZŠ Na Hôrke 30             8,13   
  7  Furka Ľuboslav        010605  Jelenec ZŠ                       8,15   
     Kittler Filip         001009  Nitra ZŠ Benkova 34              8,15   
     Ševčík Lukáš          010924  Nitra Gymnázium Párovská 1       8,15   
 10  Sedláček Lukáš        01      Nitra ZŠ sv.Marka Petzwalova     8,17   
 11  Jančovič Patrik       000806  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská               8,18   
 12  Foltín Lukáš                  Nitra ZŠ Beethovenová            8,25   
 13  Záhradníček Filip     001215  Nitra ŠG                         8,28   
 14  Šutto Richard         02      Nitra ZŠ Kráľa Svätopluka        8,30   
 15  Ferenczei Filip       001108  Nitra Gymnázium Párovská 1       8,31   
 16  Hodúl Samuel          010324  Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu        8,32   
 17  Svoreň Matej          010301  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže        8,33   
 18  Ilizi Roman           010220  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8      8,36   
 19  Šodel Samuel          020114  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská               8,37   
 20  Ďurčo Martin                  Nitra ZŠ Beethovenová            8,38   
 21  Ivančík Pavol         010429  Čakajovce ZŠsMŠ Nová 201         8,40   
 22  Kukan Tomáš           011023  Ivanka pri Nitre ZŠ              8,42   
     Szabo Adam            011016  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže        8,42   
 24  Klenár Peter          020109  Veľké Zálužie ZŠ                 8,48   
     Billik Adam           010701  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ               8,48   
 26  Sitár Samuel          030705  Nitra ZŠ Na Hôrke 30             8,50   
 27  Moravčík Denis                Veľký Lapáš ZŠ                   8,52   
 28  Majdán Dominik        000418  Jelenec ZŠ                       8,54   
 29  Vereš Lukáš                   Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8      8,59   
 30  Chodelka Jakub        030514  Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu        8,64   
 31  Močko Lukáš           010911  Nové Sady ZŠ                     8,71   
 32  Ivančík Samuel                Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka    8,72   
 33  Hermánek Martin       001119  Nitra ZŠ Benkova 34              8,78   
 34  Bíro Alex             010802  Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu        8,80   
 35  Svorad Erik           020614  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ               8,82   
     Valovič Marek                 Veľký Lapáš ZŠ                   8,82   
 37  Vince Marek           000929  Cabaj-Čápor ZŠ J.Domastu         8,84   
     Blaško Michal         00      Nitra ZŠ Kráľa Svätopluka        8,84   
 39  Bakura Patrik         001103  Lehota ZŠ 144                    8,85   
 40  Ardon Andrej          010908  Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka    8,88   
 41  Meszároš Kornel       020604  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8      8,89   
 42  Petrík Matej                  Nové Sady ZŠ                     8,92   
 43  Petkeš Martin         020907  Nitra gymnázium Golianová        9,01   
 44  Lacko Viktor          021009  Nitra ZŠ Na Hôrke 30             9,03   
 45  Varga Matej           000913  Lehota ZŠ 144                    9,11   
 46  Lopušan Martin        00      Nitra ZŠ sv.Marka Petzwalova     9,15   
 47  Ajdari Arben          01      Nitra ZŠ sv.Marka Petzwalova     9,24   
 48  Beržinec Juraj        01      Nitra ZŠ Kráľa Svätopluka        9,32   
 49  Bédi Filip            040601  Veľké Zálužie ZŠ                 9,35   
 50  Balko Filip           021219  Nitra Gymnázium Párovská 1       9,38   
 51  Lepjak Maxim          001004  Jelenec ZŠ                       9,39   
 52  Lehoťák Mário         03      Cabaj-Čápor ZŠ J.Domastu         9,40   
 53  Halvoň Patrik                 Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka    9,89   
 54  Ác Tomáš              021230  Lehota ZŠ 144                   10,15   
 55  Bonňanský Sebastián   020620  Nitra gymnázium Golianová       17,91   
     Pavlovič Ivan         011218  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8                 DQ  
     Sedláček Lukáš        020717  Nitra-Klokočina sv.Marka            NP  
 
60 m 1.beh           žiaci                               
  1  Slíž Roman            001218  Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj           8,01   
  2  Sitár Samuel          030705  Nitra ZŠ Na Hôrke 30             8,50   
  3  Moravčík Denis                Veľký Lapáš ZŠ                   8,52   
  4  Valovič Marek                 Veľký Lapáš ZŠ                   8,82   
  5  Vince Marek           000929  Cabaj-Čápor ZŠ J.Domastu         8,84   
  6  Bakura Patrik         001103  Lehota ZŠ 144                    8,85   
  7  Ardon Andrej          010908  Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka    8,88   
  8  Varga Matej           000913  Lehota ZŠ 144                    9,11   
 



 
 
60 m 2.beh           žiaci                               
  1  Sovík Maxim           011125  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8              7,93   
  2  Chlebec Ján           020121  Ivanka pri Nitre ZŠ              8,01   
  3  Szolesi Peter                 Nitra ZŠ Na Hôrke 30             8,13   
  4  Ferenczei Filip       001108  Nitra Gymnázium Párovská 1       8,31   
  5  Šodel Samuel          020114  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská               8,37   
  6  Vereš Lukáš                   Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8      8,59   
  7  Močko Lukáš           010911  Nové Sady ZŠ                     8,71   
     Pavlovič Ivan         011218  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8                 DQ  
 
60 m 3.beh           žiaci                               
  1  Larsen Magnus         021029  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže        8,09   
  2  Svoreň Matej          010301  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže        8,33   
  3  Szabo Adam            011016  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže        8,42   
  4  Meszároš Kornel       020604  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8      8,89   
  5  Petkeš Martin         020907  Nitra gymnázium Golianová        9,01   
  6  Lacko Viktor          021009  Nitra ZŠ Na Hôrke 30             9,03   
  7  Halvoň Patrik                 Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka    9,89   
  8  Bonňanský Sebastián   020620  Nitra gymnázium Golianová       17,91   
 
60 m 4.beh           žiaci                               
  1  Jančovič Patrik       000806  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská               8,18   
  2  Foltín Lukáš                  Nitra ZŠ Beethovenová            8,25   
  3  Ilizi Roman           010220  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8      8,36   
  4  Ďurčo Martin                  Nitra ZŠ Beethovenová            8,38   
  5  Majdán Dominik        000418  Jelenec ZŠ                       8,54   
  6  Ivančík Samuel                Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka    8,72   
  7  Lehoťák Mário         03      Cabaj-Čápor ZŠ J.Domastu         9,40   
  8  Ác Tomáš              021230  Lehota ZŠ 144                   10,15   
 
60 m 5.beh           žiaci                               
  1  Laca Matej            020509  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská               7,97   
  2  Furka Ľuboslav        010605  Jelenec ZŠ                       8,15   
  3  Sedláček Lukáš        01      Nitra ZŠ sv.Marka Petzwalova     8,17   
  4  Záhradníček Filip     001215  Nitra ŠG                         8,28   
  5  Svorad Erik           020614  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ               8,82   
  6  Lopušan Martin        00      Nitra ZŠ sv.Marka Petzwalova     9,15   
  7  Bédi Filip            040601  Veľké Zálužie ZŠ                 9,35   
  8  Lepjak Maxim          001004  Jelenec ZŠ                       9,39   
 
60 m 6.beh           žiaci                               
  1  Šutto Richard         02      Nitra ZŠ Kráľa Svätopluka        8,30   
  2  Hodúl Samuel          010324  Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu        8,32   
  3  Billik Adam           010701  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ               8,48   
  4  Hermánek Martin       001119  Nitra ZŠ Benkova 34              8,78   
  5  Blaško Michal         00      Nitra ZŠ Kráľa Svätopluka        8,84   
  6  Ajdari Arben          01      Nitra ZŠ sv.Marka Petzwalova     9,24   
  7  Balko Filip           021219  Nitra Gymnázium Párovská 1       9,38   
 
60 m 7.beh           žiaci                               
  1  Ševčík Lukáš          010924  Nitra Gymnázium Párovská 1       8,15   
     Kittler Filip         001009  Nitra ZŠ Benkova 34              8,15   
  3  Ivančík Pavol         010429  Čakajovce ZŠsMŠ Nová 201         8,40   
  4  Kukan Tomáš           011023  Ivanka pri Nitre ZŠ              8,42   
  5  Klenár Peter          020109  Veľké Zálužie ZŠ                 8,48   
  6  Chodelka Jakub        030514  Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu        8,64   
  7  Petrík Matej                  Nové Sady ZŠ                     8,92   
  8  Beržinec Juraj        01      Nitra ZŠ Kráľa Svätopluka        9,32   
 
60 m 8.beh           žiaci                               
  1  Bíro Alex             010802  Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu        8,80   
     Sedláček Lukáš        020717  Nitra-Klokočina sv.Marka            NP  
 
60 m finále          žiaci                               
  1  Sovík Maxim           011125  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8              7,68    SB 
  2  Laca Matej            020509  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská               7,83    SB 
  3  Chlebec Ján           020121  Ivanka pri Nitre ZŠ              7,91    SB 
  4  Slíž Roman            001218  Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj           7,95    SB 
  5  Larsen Magnus         021029  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže        8,03    SB 
  6  Szolesi Peter                 Nitra ZŠ Na Hôrke 30             8,29   
 



 
 
 
300 m                žiaci                               
  1  Magušin Richard       01      Nitra ZŠ sv.Marka Petzwalova    40,71   
  2  Halvoň Pavol          010810  Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka   41,41    SB 
  3  Svoreň Ondrej         010816  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže       42,22   
  4  Jančovič Patrik       000806  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská              42,28   
  5  Zeleňák Rastislav     021110  Nitra Gymnázium Párovská 1      43,08   
  6  Sedláček Lukáš        01      Nitra ZŠ sv.Marka Petzwalova    43,80   
  7  Henyig Sebastián      010812  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8     44,02   
  8  Šodel Samuel          020114  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská              44,08   
  9  Smida Adam                    Nitra ZŠ Beethovenová           44,35   
 10  Kollár Matej          01      Nitra ZŠ Kráľa Svätopluka       44,38   
 11  Hodúl Samuel          010324  Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu       44,53   
 12  Dokupil František     001127  Nitra Gymnázium Párovská 1      44,58   
 13  Bíro Matúš            010626  Nitra ZŠ Na Hôrke 30            45,06   
 14  Lenický Jakub         010124  Nitra ZŠ Na Hôrke 30            45,14   
 15  Seko Jakub            030924  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8             45,20   
 16  Furka Ľuboslav        010605  Jelenec ZŠ                      45,31   
 17  Foltín Marek                  Nitra ZŠ Beethovenová           45,39   
 18  Svoreň Matej          010301  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže       45,50   
 19  Mášik Peter           000901  Nitra ZŠ Benkova 34             45,62   
 20  Ivančík Samuel                Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka   45,63   
 21  Szórad Ronald         001213  Jelenec ZŠ                      45,70   
 22  Šutto Richard         02      Nitra ZŠ Kráľa Svätopluka       45,88   
 23  Gregora Dominik       010217  Ivanka pri Nitre ZŠ             46,50   
 24  Szabo Adam            011016  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže       46,54   
 25  Chodelka Jakub        030514  Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu       46,68   
 26  Fronc Peter           021230  Nitra Gymnázium Párovská 1      46,96   
 27  Adamek Andrej         010830  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8     47,36   
 28  Loži Samuel           011105  Nitra gymnázium Golianová       47,55   
 29  Billik Adam           010701  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              47,70   
 30  Suraba Juraj          010514  Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj          47,98   
 31  Damborský Dušan       010203  Nitra ZŠ Benkova 34             48,38   
 32  Dávid Matúš           010115  Ivanka pri Nitre ZŠ             48,41   
 33  Halás Dávid           020601  Jelenec ZŠ                      48,55   
 34  Petrík Matej          020313  Nové Sady ZŠ                    48,72   
 35  Sloboda Marián        000914  Nitra ZŠ Benkova 34             49,28   
     Majtán Adam           020603  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská              49,28   
 37  Solčan Lukáš          020408  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8     49,71   
 38  Viskup Matúš          010610  Nitra ZŠ Na Hôrke 30            50,18   
 39  Horváth Sebastián     000108  Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj          50,24   
 40  Kopček Jakub          031006  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8             50,48   
 41  Bidelnica Matej       030605  Lehota ZŠ 144                   53,98   
 42  Barbírik Lukáš        021024  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              54,18   
 43  Ondruška Ivan         03      Nitra ZŠ Kráľa Svätopluka       54,26   
 44  Muller Patrik         040409  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8             54,74   
 45  Lehoťák Mário         03      Cabaj-Čápor ZŠ J.Domastu        55,88   
 46  Hrušovská Chris       040331  Nitra gymnázium Golianová       57,09   
 47  Desat Samuel          021011  Podhorany ZŠ                    57,84   
 48  Ác Matúš              021230  Lehota ZŠ 144                   58,65   
 49  Kovalik Filip         04      Nitra ZŠ sv.Marka Petzwalova    58,83   
 
300 m 1.beh          žiaci                               
  1  Halvoň Pavol          010810  Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka   41,41    SB 
  2  Zeleňák Rastislav     021110  Nitra Gymnázium Párovská 1      43,08   
  3  Sedláček Lukáš        01      Nitra ZŠ sv.Marka Petzwalova    43,80   
  4  Dokupil František     001127  Nitra Gymnázium Párovská 1      44,58   
  5  Seko Jakub            030924  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8             45,20   
  6  Fronc Peter           021230  Nitra Gymnázium Párovská 1      46,96   
  7  Horváth Sebastián     000108  Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj          50,24   
  8  Ondruška Ivan         03      Nitra ZŠ Kráľa Svätopluka       54,26   
 
 
300 m 2.beh          žiaci                               
  1  Svoreň Matej          010301  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže       45,50   
  2  Gregora Dominik       010217  Ivanka pri Nitre ZŠ             46,50   
  3  Chodelka Jakub        030514  Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu       46,68   
  4  Damborský Dušan       010203  Nitra ZŠ Benkova 34             48,38   
  5  Sloboda Marián        000914  Nitra ZŠ Benkova 34             49,28   
  6  Viskup Matúš          010610  Nitra ZŠ Na Hôrke 30            50,18   
  7  Kopček Jakub          031006  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8             50,48   



  8  Barbírik Lukáš        021024  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              54,18   
 
 
 
 
300 m 3.beh          žiaci                               
  1  Magušin Richard       01      Nitra ZŠ sv.Marka Petzwalova    40,71   
  2  Hodúl Samuel          010324  Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu       44,53   
  3  Ivančík Samuel                Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka   45,63   
  4  Loži Samuel           011105  Nitra gymnázium Golianová       47,55   
  5  Dávid Matúš           010115  Ivanka pri Nitre ZŠ             48,41   
  6  Lehoťák Mário         03      Cabaj-Čápor ZŠ J.Domastu        55,88   
  7  Desat Samuel          021011  Podhorany ZŠ                    57,84   
 
300 m 4.beh          žiaci                               
  1  Šodel Samuel          020114  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská              44,08   
  2  Šutto Richard         02      Nitra ZŠ Kráľa Svätopluka       45,88   
  3  Szabo Adam            011016  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže       46,54   
  4  Adamek Andrej         010830  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8     47,36   
  5  Suraba Juraj          010514  Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj          47,98   
  6  Majtán Adam           020603  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská              49,28   
  7  Hrušovská Chris       040331  Nitra gymnázium Golianová       57,09   
  8  Kovalik Filip         04      Nitra ZŠ sv.Marka Petzwalova    58,83   
 
300 m 5.beh          žiaci                               
  1  Svoreň Ondrej         010816  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže       42,22   
  2  Kollár Matej          01      Nitra ZŠ Kráľa Svätopluka       44,38   
  3  Lenický Jakub         010124  Nitra ZŠ Na Hôrke 30            45,14   
  4  Billik Adam           010701  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              47,70   
  5  Petrík Matej          020313  Nové Sady ZŠ                    48,72   
  6  Ác Matúš              021230  Lehota ZŠ 144                   58,65   
 
300 m 6.beh          žiaci                               
  1  Smida Adam                    Nitra ZŠ Beethovenová           44,35   
  2  Furka Ľuboslav        010605  Jelenec ZŠ                      45,31   
  3  Foltín Marek                  Nitra ZŠ Beethovenová           45,39   
  4  Halás Dávid           020601  Jelenec ZŠ                      48,55   
  5  Solčan Lukáš          020408  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8     49,71   
  6  Bidelnica Matej       030605  Lehota ZŠ 144                   53,98   
  7  Muller Patrik         040409  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8             54,74   
 
300 m 7.beh          žiaci                               
  1  Jančovič Patrik       000806  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská              42,28   
  2  Henyig Sebastián      010812  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8     44,02   
  3  Bíro Matúš            010626  Nitra ZŠ Na Hôrke 30            45,06   
  4  Mášik Peter           000901  Nitra ZŠ Benkova 34             45,62   
  5  Szórad Ronald         001213  Jelenec ZŠ                      45,70   
 
1000 m               žiaci                               
  1  Henyig Sebastián      010812  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8    3:06,42  
  2  Šajter Roman          000825  Nitra Gymnázium Párovská 1     3:07,01  
  3  Gajdoš Martin         011227  Ivanka pri Nitre ZŠ            3:08,36  
  4  Solčan Lukáš          020408  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8    3:14,92  
  5  Kučera Samuel         001128  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská             3:15,99  
  6  Bugár Marek           010621  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže      3:17,55  
  7  Ilavský Miroslav      000217  Nitra Gymnázium Párovská 1     3:17,80  
  8  Kralovič Tomáš        000130  Nitra Gymnázium Párovská 1     3:19,05  
  9  Varga Sebastián       010601  Jelenec ZŠ                     3:19,10  
 10  Vašš Filip            010618  Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu      3:24,18  
 11  Igaz Matúš            010730  Nitra ZŠ Benkova 34            3:25,09  
 12  Pavlovič Ivan         011218  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8            3:27,06  
 13  Močko Lukáš           010911  Nové Sady ZŠ                   3:27,29  
 14  Štefanka Dušan                Nitra ZŠ Beethovenová          3:27,48  
 15  Blaško Michal         00      Nitra ZŠ Kráľa Svätopluka      3:27,53  
 16  Bonňanský Sebastián   020620  Nitra gymnázium Golianová      3:28,41  
 17  Varga Matúš           020130  Ivanka pri Nitre ZŠ            3:28,88  
 18  Grman Marián          000916  Nitra ZŠ Benkova 34            3:29,11  
 19  Abbatantuono Matteo   020120  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže      3:29,57  
 20  Volný Karol           011009  Nitra ZŠ Na Hôrke 30           3:29,92  
 21  Ivančík Pavol         010429  Čakajovce ZŠsMŠ Nová 201       3:30,77  
 22  Kuruc Lukáš           021231  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8    3:32,07  
 23  Sitár Jakub           010509  Nitra ZŠ Na Hôrke 30           3:35,66  
 24  Bittala Timotej               Nitra ZŠ Beethovenová          3:37,40  



 25  Sauer Timur           041002  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská             3:37,66  
 26  Minár Matej           020106  Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu      3:38,01  
 27  Dukes Adam Štefan     000926  Nitra gymnázium Golianová      3:38,46  
 28  Lepjak Maxim          001004  Jelenec ZŠ                     3:39,23  
 29  Beržinec Juraj        01      Nitra ZŠ Kráľa Svätopluka      3:41,78  
 30  Arpáš Šimon           010326  Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj         3:42,92  
 31  Halvoň Patrik         030708  Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka  3:44,64  
 32  Porubský Samo         010418  Nitra ZŠ Benkova 34            3:45,90  
 33  Klbik Antol           010426  Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj         3:49,61  
 34  Látečka Marek         020427  Čakajovce ZŠsMŠ Nová 201       3:51,42  
 35  Hronec Martin         010307  Nitra-Klokočina sv.Marka       3:51,87  
 36  Svorad Erik           020614  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ             3:54,80  
 37  Matula Ľuboš          020227  Nové Sady ZŠ                   3:57,27  
 38  Martiška Martin       020510  Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu      4:00,39  
 39  Petro Šimon           010701  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8            4:00,42  
 40  Németh Jakub          010512  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ             4:05,03  
 41  Vince Marek           000929  Cabaj-Čápor ZŠ J.Domastu       4:11,27  
 42  Ác Tomáš              021230  Lehota ZŠ 144                  4:13,79  
 43  Dubeň Matej G.        010801  Lehota ZŠ 144                  4:19,91  
 44  Kozla Denis           040515  Lehota ZŠ 144                  4:35,74  
 
1000 m 1.beh         žiaci                               
  1  Gajdoš Martin         011227  Ivanka pri Nitre ZŠ            3:08,36  
  2  Ilavský Miroslav      000217  Nitra Gymnázium Párovská 1     3:17,80  
  3  Kralovič Tomáš        000130  Nitra Gymnázium Párovská 1     3:19,05  
  4  Močko Lukáš           010911  Nové Sady ZŠ                   3:27,29  
  5  Abbatantuono Matteo   020120  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže      3:29,57  
  6  Sitár Jakub           010509  Nitra ZŠ Na Hôrke 30           3:35,66  
  7  Bittala Timotej               Nitra ZŠ Beethovenová          3:37,40  
  8  Arpáš Šimon           010326  Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj         3:42,92  
  9  Halvoň Patrik         030708  Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka  3:44,64  
 10  Klbik Antol           010426  Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj         3:49,61  
 11  Matula Ľuboš          020227  Nové Sady ZŠ                   3:57,27  
 
1000 m 2.beh         žiaci                               
  1  Šajter Roman          000825  Nitra Gymnázium Párovská 1     3:07,01  
  2  Vašš Filip            010618  Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu      3:24,18  
  3  Pavlovič Ivan         011218  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8            3:27,06  
  4  Štefanka Dušan                Nitra ZŠ Beethovenová          3:27,48  
  5  Varga Matúš           020130  Ivanka pri Nitre ZŠ            3:28,88  
  6  Volný Karol           011009  Nitra ZŠ Na Hôrke 30           3:29,92  
  7  Hronec Martin         010307  Nitra-Klokočina sv.Marka       3:51,87  
  8  Petro Šimon           010701  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8            4:00,42  
  9  Vince Marek           000929  Cabaj-Čápor ZŠ J.Domastu       4:11,27  
 10  Ác Tomáš              021230  Lehota ZŠ 144                  4:13,79  
 11  Dubeň Matej G.        010801  Lehota ZŠ 144                  4:19,91  
 12  Kozla Denis           040515  Lehota ZŠ 144                  4:35,74  
 
1000 m 3.beh         žiaci                               
  1  Henyig Sebastián      010812  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8    3:06,42  
  2  Kučera Samuel         001128  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská             3:15,99  
  3  Bugár Marek           010621  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže      3:17,55  
  4  Igaz Matúš            010730  Nitra ZŠ Benkova 34            3:25,09  
  5  Blaško Michal         00      Nitra ZŠ Kráľa Svätopluka      3:27,53  
  6  Bonňanský Sebastián   020620  Nitra gymnázium Golianová      3:28,41  
  7  Grman Marián          000916  Nitra ZŠ Benkova 34            3:29,11  
  8  Kuruc Lukáš           021231  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8    3:32,07  
  9  Sauer Timur           041002  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská             3:37,66  
 10  Dukes Adam Štefan     000926  Nitra gymnázium Golianová      3:38,46  
 11  Porubský Samo         010418  Nitra ZŠ Benkova 34            3:45,90  
 12  Látečka Marek         020427  Čakajovce ZŠsMŠ Nová 201       3:51,42  
 
1000 m 4.beh         žiaci                               
  1  Solčan Lukáš          020408  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8    3:14,92  
  2  Varga Sebastián       010601  Jelenec ZŠ                     3:19,10  
  3  Ivančík Pavol         010429  Čakajovce ZŠsMŠ Nová 201       3:30,77  
  4  Minár Matej           020106  Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu      3:38,01  
  5  Lepjak Maxim          001004  Jelenec ZŠ                     3:39,23  
  6  Beržinec Juraj        01      Nitra ZŠ Kráľa Svätopluka      3:41,78  
  7  Svorad Erik           020614  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ             3:54,80  
  8  Martiška Martin       020510  Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu      4:00,39  
  9  Németh Jakub          010512  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ             4:05,03  
 



 



diaľka               žiaci                               
  1  Ralík Maroš           010112  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská               555    
  2  Minárik Samuel        000917  Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj           520     SB 
  3  Gajdoš Martin         011227  Ivanka pri Nitre ZŠ              506    
  4  Laca Matej            020509  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská               505    
     Larsen Magnus         021029  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže        505    
  6  Benčík Erik           010711  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8      494    
  7  Záhradníček Filip     001215  Nitra ŠG                         493    
  8  Kittler Filip         001009  Nitra ZŠ Benkova 34              482    
  9  Hermánek Martin       001119  Nitra ZŠ Benkova 34              469    
 10  Majdán Dominik        000418  Jelenec ZŠ                       468    
 11  Pivarči Tomáš         010222  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže        458    
 12  Vyhnalík Tomáš        000907  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská               457    
 13  Varga Daniel          000909  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže        455    
 14  Halvoň Pavol          010810  Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka    454     SB 
 15  Mihálik Oskar         000914  Cabaj-Čápor ZŠ J.Domastu         452    
 16  Sitár Samuel          030705  Nitra ZŠ Na Hôrke 30             451    
 17  Foltín Lukáš                  Nitra ZŠ Beethovenová            448    
 18  Varga Matúš           020130  Ivanka pri Nitre ZŠ              445    
 19  Adamek Andrej         010830  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8      440    
     Rohál Peter           00      Nitra ZŠ Kráľa Svätopluka        440    
 21  Fiebig Alan           000909  Nitra ZŠ Benkova 34              439    
 22  Chen Jie              000114  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8              435    
 23  Lampert Marek         020601  Nové Sady ZŠ                     433    
 24  Záborský Braňo        010130  Nitra-Klokočina sv.Marka         431    
 25  Jory Martin           011122  Nové Sady ZŠ                     425    
 26  Majer Erik            011002  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ               420    
 27  Matula Ľuboš          020227  Nové Sady ZŠ                     416    
     Bene Daniel           030403  Veľké Zálužie ZŠ                 416    
 29  Slovák Michal         000925  Nitra-Klokočina sv.Marka         415    
     Hrico Juraj           02      Cabaj-Čápor ZŠ J.Domastu         415    
 31  Káčer Adam            020508  Nitra ZŠ Na Hôrke 30             413    
 32  Balko Matúš           011011  Nitra gymnázium Golianová        411    
 33  Lacko Viktor          021009  Nitra ZŠ Na Hôrke 30             408    
 34  Ardon Andrej          010908  Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka    407    
 35  Barbírik Lukáš        021024  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ               402    
 36  Balaščák Radovan      01      Nitra ZŠ Kráľa Svätopluka        401    
 37  Lakatoš Kevin         000903  Čakajovce ZŠsMŠ Nová 201         400    
 38  Rosinský Rastislav            Nitra ZŠ Beethovenová            396    
 39  Látečka Marek         020427  Čakajovce ZŠsMŠ Nová 201         390    
 40  Ilizi Roman           010220  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8      376    
 41  Očenáš Matej          020403  Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu        370    
 42  Lidik Matej           030910  Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka    359    
 43  Benci Lukáš           01      Nitra ZŠ Kráľa Svätopluka        356    
 44  Šebök Šimon           000717  Lehota ZŠ 144                    344    
 45  Kušnír Matej          040123  Veľké Zálužie ZŠ                 343    
 46  Ác Matúš              021230  Lehota ZŠ 144                    340    
 47  Petkeš Martin         020907  Nitra gymnázium Golianová        333    
 48  Kovalik Filip         04      Nitra ZŠ sv.Marka Petzwalova     328    
 49  Kozla Denis           040515  Lehota ZŠ 144                    319    
     Filo Adam             000820  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ                  NM  
 
diaľka finále        žiaci                               
  1  Ralík Maroš           010112  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská               555    
  2  Minárik Samuel        000917  Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj           551     SB 
  3  Laca Matej            020509  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská               522    
  4  Gajdoš Martin         011227  Ivanka pri Nitre ZŠ              506    
  5  Larsen Magnus         021029  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže        505    
  6  Benčík Erik           010711  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8      494    
     Záhradníček Filip     001215  Nitra ŠG                         494    
  8  Kittler Filip         001009  Nitra ZŠ Benkova 34              482    
 
výška                žiaci                               
  1  Ralík Maroš           010112  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská               175    
  2  Pivarči Tomáš         010222  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže        165    
  3  Magušin Richard       010303  Nitra-Klokočina sv.Marka         165    
  4  Vyhnalík Tomáš        000907  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská               155    
  5  Majer Erik            011002  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ               145    
     Svoreň Ondrej         010816  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže        145    
  7  Sovík Maxim           011125  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8              140    
     Gregora Dominik       010217  Ivanka pri Nitre ZŠ              140    
     Kukan Tomáš           011023  Ivanka pri Nitre ZŠ              140    
     Balaščák Radovan      01      Nitra ZŠ Kráľa Svätopluka        140    



     Szórad Ronald         001213  Jelenec ZŠ                       140    
 12  Porubský Samo         010418  Nitra ZŠ Benkova 34              135    
     Seko Jakub                    Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8              135    
     Halás Dávid           020601  Jelenec ZŠ                       135    
     Lampert Marek         020601  Nové Sady ZŠ                     135    
 16  Velčický Adrián       000128  Jelenec ZŠ                       130    
     Jory Martin           011122  Nové Sady ZŠ                     130    
     Šebök Šimon           000717  Lehota ZŠ 144                    130    
     Fiebig Alan           000909  Nitra ZŠ Benkova 34              130    
     Dubeň Matej G.        010801  Lehota ZŠ 144                    130    
     Chen Jie              000114  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8              130    
 22  Kollár Matej          01      Nitra ZŠ Kráľa Svätopluka        125    
 
guľa 4kg             žiaci                               
  1  Greguš Jaroslav       010406  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže       15,88   
  2  Lopaška Adam          010521  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8             11,94   
  3  Pešti Matúš           010721  Nitra ŠG                        10,49   
  4  Bugár Marek           010621  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže       10,14   
  5  Hollý Patrik          001013  Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj          10,06    SB 
  6  Parizek Adam          001015  Nové Sady ZŠ                     9,63   
  7  Blaško Erik                   Nitra ZŠ Na Hôrke 30             9,49   
  8  Velčický Adrián       000128  Jelenec ZŠ                       9,37   
     Laduna Radoslav       010611  Jelenec ZŠ                       9,37   
 10  Varga Matej           000913  Lehota ZŠ 144                    9,31   
 11  Sonlajtner Michal     00      Nitra ZŠ Kráľa Svätopluka        9,28   
 12  Lerint Samuel         020716  Ivanka pri Nitre ZŠ              9,24   
 13  Kuna Kristián                 Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ               9,18   
 14  Halgaš Martin         010119  Ivanka pri Nitre ZŠ              9,10   
 15  Vereš Lukáš                   Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8      9,08   
 16  Chren Patrik          010221  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8      9,05   
 17  Seidler Alexander     011219  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže        9,04   
 18  Máčik Peter           000901  Nitra ZŠ Benkova 34              8,95   
 19  Zelenák Matej         000826  Nové Sady ZŠ                     8,94   
 20  Dobrotka Ivan         010115  Nitra ZŠ Benkova 34              8,92   
 21  Mihálik Oskar         000914  Cabaj-Čápor ZŠ J.Domastu         8,70   
 22  Loži Samuel           011105  Nitra gymnázium Golianová        8,67   
 23  Sitár Jakub           010509  Nitra ZŠ Na Hôrke 30             8,62   
 24  Vozárik Patrik                Veľký Lapáš ZŠ                   8,39   
 25  Stolárik Slavomír     020415  Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu        8,37   
 26  Tehlár Nikolas                Lehota ZŠ 144                    8,33   
 27  Lukáč Simon           001106  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8              8,31   
 28  Koňa Samuel           010727  Podhorany ZŠ                     8,25   
 29  Hyka Denis            010528  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8      8,20   
 30  Igaz Matúš            010730  Nitra ZŠ Benkova 34              8,05   
 31  Mišovič Šimon         00      Nitra ZŠ Kráľa Svätopluka        7,99   
 32  Németh Jakub          010512  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ               7,98   
 33  Majdán Tomáš                  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská               7,84   
     Lukačovič Patrik      011219  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská               7,84   
 35  Lenický Jakub         010124  Nitra ZŠ Na Hôrke 30             7,56   
 36  Bíro Šimon            01      Cabaj-Čápor ZŠ J.Domastu         7,53   
 37  Visolajský Peter      011123  Lehota ZŠ 144                    7,30   
 38  Krajčovič Július      020906  Nitra ŠG                         6,96   
 39  Lopušan Martin        00      Nitra ZŠ sv.Marka Petzwalova     6,48   
 40  Záborský Radovan      010130  Nitra-Klokočina sv.Marka         6,23   
 41  Šerfözö Mário         020528  Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka    5,85   
     Bolech Miroslav               Nitra ZŠ Beethovenová               NM  
 
guľa 4kg finále      žiaci                               
  1  Greguš Jaroslav       010406  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže       16,07   
  2  Lopaška Adam          010521  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8             11,94   
  3  Pešti Matúš           010721  Nitra ŠG                        10,77   
  4  Hollý Patrik          001013  Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj          10,16    SB 
  5  Bugár Marek           010621  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže       10,14   
 
loptička             žiaci                               
  1  Čurgáli Jozef                 Nitra ZŠ Beethovenová           77,50   
  2  Blaško Erik                   Nitra ZŠ Na Hôrke 30            72,49   
  3  Lopaška Adam          010521  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8             71,05   
  4  Varga Daniel          000909  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže       70,64   
  5  Chren Patrik          010221  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8     65,90   
  6  Trnka Maroš           010710  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              62,62   
  7  Minárik Samuel        000917  Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj          62,33    SB 
  8  Sonlajtner Michal     00      Nitra ZŠ Kráľa Svätopluka       61,75   



  9  Benčík Erik           010711  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8     61,03   
 10  Lerint Samuel         020716  Ivanka pri Nitre ZŠ             60,35   
 11  Vavrovič Patrik               Veľký Lapáš ZŠ                  60,11   
 12  Stolárik Slavomír     020415  Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu       59,12   
 13  Riegel Jakub          011119  Podhorany ZŠ                    57,74   
 14  Lakatoš Kevin         000903  Čakajovce ZŠsMŠ Nová 201        57,53   
 15  Dávid Matúš           010115  Ivanka pri Nitre ZŠ             56,77   
 16  Parizek Adam          001015  Nové Sady ZŠ                    55,20   
 17  Sloboda Marián        000914  Nitra ZŠ Benkova 34             54,89   
 18  Maslienka Miro        020513  Jelenec ZŠ                      54,52   
 19  Filo Adam             000820  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              54,10   
 20  Bátora Matej          000825  Nitra gymnázium Golianová       53,64   
 21  Seidler Alexander     011219  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže       52,95   
 22  Slovák Michal         00      Nitra ZŠ sv.Marka Petzwalova    52,78   
 23  Kiss Tomáš                    Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka   52,39   
 24  Pešti Matúš           010721  Nitra ŠG                        51,84   
 25  Zaborský Branislav    01      Nitra ZŠ sv.Marka Petzwalova    51,29   
 26  Majtán Adam           020603  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská              50,85   
 27  Vašš Filip            010618  Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu       50,84   
 28  Abbatantuono Matteo   020120  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže       49,20   
 29  Bakura Patrik         001103  Lehota ZŠ 144                   48,88   
 30  Laduna Radoslav       010611  Jelenec ZŠ                      48,62   
 31  Majdán Tomáš                  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská              48,50   
 32  Kopček Jakub          031006  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8             47,22   
 33  Visolajský Peter      011123  Lehota ZŠ 144                   45,70   
 34  Zelenák Matej         000826  Nové Sady ZŠ                    44,38   
 35  Viskup Matúš          010610  Nitra ZŠ Na Hôrke 30            44,15   
 36  Bidelnica Matej       030605  Lehota ZŠ 144                   41,78   
 37  Lukačovič Patrik      011219  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská              41,23   
 38  Hronec Martin         010307  Nitra-Klokočina sv.Marka        40,11   
 39  Lidik Matej           030910  Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka   39,97   
 40  Bíro Matúš            010626  Nitra ZŠ Na Hôrke 30            39,83   
 41  Kuruc Lukáš           021231  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8     39,75   
 42  Koňa Samuel           010727  Podhorany ZŠ                    39,13   
 43  Očenáš Matej          020403  Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu       38,71   
 44  Damborský Dušan       010203  Nitra ZŠ Benkova 34             38,40   
 45  Kučera Samuel         001128  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská              38,35   
 46  Mišovič Šimon         00      Nitra ZŠ Kráľa Svätopluka       38,34   
 47  Bíro Šimon            01      Cabaj-Čápor ZŠ J.Domastu        37,55   
 48  Hrico Juraj           02      Cabaj-Čápor ZŠ J.Domastu        37,50   
 49  Muller Patrik         040409  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8             37,47   
 50  Dóczy Daniel          030806  Nitra gymnázium Golianová       33,21   
 51  Krajčovič Július      020906  Nitra ŠG                        32,05   
 
4 x 60 m             žiaci                               
  1  "A"                           Nitra ZŠ Fatranská              31,02   
  2  "A"                           Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže       31,92   
  3  "A"                           Veľký Lapáš ZŠ                  32,46   
  4  "A"                           Nitra Gymnázium Párovská 1      32,56   
  5  "A"                           Ivanka pri Nitre ZŠ             32,74   
  6  "A"                           Nitra ZŠ Beethovenová           32,79   
  7  "A"                           Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8             32,84   
  8  "A"                           Nitra ZŠ Benkova 34             33,24   
  9  "A"                           Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka   33,36   
 10  "A"                           Nitra-Klokočina sv.Marka        33,42   
 11  "A"                           Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj          33,47   
 12  "A"                           Nitra ZŠ Na Hôrke 30            33,49   
 13  "A"                           Jelenec ZŠ                      34,04   
 14  "A"                           Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8     34,48   
 15  "A"                           Nitra gymnázium Golianová       34,64   
 16  "A"                           Nitra ZŠ Kráľa Svätopluka       34,83   
 17  "B"                           Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8     35,02   
 18  "A"                           Nové Sady ZŠ                    35,26   
 19  "B"                           Nitra ZŠ Fatranská              35,34   
 20  "A"                           Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              35,50   
 21  "A"                           Cabaj-Čápor ZŠ J.Domastu        37,54   
 
4 x 60 m 1.beh       žiaci                               
  1  "A"                           Nitra ZŠ Fatranská              31,02   
  2  "A"                           Nitra Gymnázium Párovská 1      32,56   
  3  "A"                           Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8     34,48   
  4  "A"                           Nitra gymnázium Golianová       34,64   
  5  "B"                           Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8     35,02   



  6  "B"                           Nitra ZŠ Fatranská              35,34   
  7  "A"                           Cabaj-Čápor ZŠ J.Domastu        37,54   
 
4 x 60 m 2.beh       žiaci                               
  1  "A"                           Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže       31,92   
  2  "A"                           Ivanka pri Nitre ZŠ             32,74   
  3  "A"                           Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8             32,84   
  4  "A"                           Nitra ZŠ Benkova 34             33,24   
  5  "A"                           Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka   33,36   
  6  "A"                           Nitra-Klokočina sv.Marka        33,42   
  7  "A"                           Nové Sady ZŠ                    35,26   
  8  "A"                           Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              35,50   
 
4 x 60 m 3.beh       žiaci                               
  1  "A"                           Veľký Lapáš ZŠ                  32,46   
  2  "A"                           Nitra ZŠ Beethovenová           32,79   
  3  "A"                           Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj          33,47   
  4  "A"                           Nitra ZŠ Na Hôrke 30            33,49   
  5  "A"                           Jelenec ZŠ                      34,04   
  6  "A"                           Nitra ZŠ Kráľa Svätopluka       34,83   
 
 

CELKOVÉ PORADIE  
 
 
chlapci 
 
 P. Škola                          Body Bod. výkonov 
---------------------------------------------------- 
 1. Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže       774     15 
 2. Nitra ZŠ Fatranská              730     15 
 3. Ivanka pri Nitre ZŠ             641     15 
 4. Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8     585     13 
 5. Nitra ZŠ Benkova 34             576     15 
 6. Jelenec ZŠ                      564     14 
 7. Nitra ZŠ Kráľa Svätopluka       540     15 
 8. Nitra ZŠ Na Hôrke 30            534     13 
 9. Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8             523     13 
10. Nové Sady ZŠ                    468     14 
11. Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              461     14 
12. Nitra ZŠ Beethovenová           442     10 
13. Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka   394     11 
14. Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu       386     10 
15. Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj          372      9 
16. Nitra Gymnázium Párovská 1      366      7 
17. Lehota ZŠ 144                   335     14 
18. Nitra gymnázium Golianová       333     12 
19. Nitra ZŠ sv.Marka Petzwalova    307      8 
20. Cabaj-Čápor ZŠ J.Domastu        286     11 
21. Nitra-Klokočina sv.Marka        231      7 
22. Nitra ŠG                        213      6 
23. Veľký Lapáš ZŠ                  203      5 
24. Čakajovce ZŠsMŠ Nová 201        195      6 
25. Veľké Zálužie ZŠ                115      4 
26. Podhorany ZŠ                    109      4 



60 m                 žiačky                              
  1  Miklová Marietta      020219  Nitra gymnázium Golianová        8,40   
  2  Šokyová Paulína       040617  Veľké Zálužie ZŠ                 8,63   
  3  Križanovičová Ema     031016  Veľké Zálužie ZŠ                 8,73   
     Gavalovičová Zuzka    020329  Nitra ŠG                         8,73   
  5  Čapúchová Vanesa      040315  Nitra ŠG                         8,76   
  6  Kukanová Magdaléna    010828  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8      8,84   
  7  Miškovičová Nina              Veľký Lapáš ZŠ                   9,19   
  8  Blašková Simona               Nitra ZŠ Fatranská               9,21   
  9  Balážová Alexandra    010622  Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka    9,26    SB 
 10  Brathová Zuzana       031215  Jelenec ZŠ                       9,37   
 11  Grófová Emma          030815  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže        9,39   
 12  Kunová Natália        010907  Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka    9,42    SB 
 13  Kukučková Sofia       020908  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ               9,45   
 14  Jecková Petra         001210  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská               9,49   
 15  Bedeová Nikoleta      020209  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ               9,52   
 16  Pauerová Veronika     010131  Jelenec ZŠ                       9,57   
 17  Štrbová Barbora       030806  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8              9,58   
 18  Billová Veronika      001006  Jelenec ZŠ                       9,61   
 19  Zelinková Lenka       020213  Nitra Gymnázium Párovská 1       9,66   
 20  Henyigová Dominika    031005  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8      9,70   
 21  Darnadiová Tímea              Veľký Lapáš ZŠ                   9,74   
 22  Pristašová Eliška     010222  Nové Sady ZŠ                     9,75   
 23  Mičíková Veronika     000925  Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu        9,80   
 24  Rampašeková Zoja      040912  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8              9,81   
 25  Krajčovičová Natália          Nitra ZŠ Fatranská               9,89   
 26  Gálová Ema                    Veľký Lapáš ZŠ                   9,91   
 27  Arpášová Ema          030710  Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu        9,99   
 28  Benkovičová Michaela  020712  Nitra gymnázium Golianová       10,04   
 29  Holková Veronika      040623  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8     10,13   
 30  Matisová Vanesa       02      Čakajovce ZŠsMŠ Nová 201        10,15   
 31  Mráziková Tamara      011017  Nitra gymnázium Golianová       10,34   
 32  Vágaiová Karen        050530  Cabaj-Čápor ZŠ J.Domastu        10,49   
 33  Kudryová Martina      00      Cabaj-Čápor ZŠ J.Domastu        10,54   
 34  Bachúriková Sofia     020611  Nové Sady ZŠ                    11,21   
 35  Kačicová Patrícia     010811  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže       13,31   
 36  Torišková Klaudia     001129  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8             14,20   
 
60 m 1.beh           žiačky                              
  1  Miklová Marietta      020219  Nitra gymnázium Golianová        8,40   
  2  Balážová Alexandra    010622  Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka    9,26     
  3  Kunová Natália        010907  Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka    9,42     
  4  Zelinková Lenka       020213  Nitra Gymnázium Párovská 1       9,66   
  5  Henyigová Dominika    031005  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8      9,70   
  6  Darnadiová Tímea              Veľký Lapáš ZŠ                   9,74   
  7  Mráziková Tamara      011017  Nitra gymnázium Golianová       10,34   
  8  Kudryová Martina      00      Cabaj-Čápor ZŠ J.Domastu        10,54   
 

60 m 2.beh           žiačky                              
  1  Šokyová Paulína       040617  Veľké Zálužie ZŠ                 8,63   
  2  Križanovičová Ema     031016  Veľké Zálužie ZŠ                 8,73   
  3  Pristašová Eliška     010222  Nové Sady ZŠ                     9,75   
  4  Gálová Ema                    Veľký Lapáš ZŠ                   9,91   
  5  Holková Veronika      040623  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8     10,13   
 

60 m 3.beh           žiačky                              
  1  Blašková Simona               Nitra ZŠ Fatranská               9,21   
  2  Brathová Zuzana       031215  Jelenec ZŠ                       9,37   
  3  Jecková Petra         001210  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská               9,49   
  4  Pauerová Veronika     010131  Jelenec ZŠ                       9,57   
  5  Rampašeková Zoja      040912  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8              9,81   
  6  Krajčovičová Natália          Nitra ZŠ Fatranská               9,89   
  7  Benkovičová Michaela  020712  Nitra gymnázium Golianová       10,04   
  8  Bachúriková Sofia     020611  Nové Sady ZŠ                    11,21   
 

60 m 4.beh           žiačky                              
  1  Čapúchová Vanesa      040315  Nitra ŠG                         8,76   
  2  Miškovičová Nina              Veľký Lapáš ZŠ                   9,19   
  3  Kukučková Sofia       020908  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ               9,45   
  4  Bedeová Nikoleta      020209  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ               9,52   
  5  Štrbová Barbora       030806  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8              9,58   
  6  Billová Veronika      001006  Jelenec ZŠ                       9,61   
  7  Mičíková Veronika     000925  Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu        9,80   
  8  Torišková Klaudia     001129  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8             14,20   



 
60 m 5.beh           žiačky                              
  1  Gavalovičová Zuzka    020329  Nitra ŠG                         8,73   
  2  Kukanová Magdaléna    010828  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8      8,84   
  3  Grófová Emma          030815  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže        9,39   
  4  Arpášová Ema          030710  Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu        9,99   
  5  Matisová Vanesa       02      Čakajovce ZŠsMŠ Nová 201        10,15   
  6  Vágaiová Karen        050530  Cabaj-Čápor ZŠ J.Domastu        10,49   
  7  Kačicová Patrícia     010811  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže       13,31   
 
60 m finále          žiačky                              
  1  Miklová Marietta      020219  Nitra gymnázium Golianová        8,26    SB 
  2  Gavalovičová Zuzka    020329  Nitra ŠG                         8,68    SB 
  3  Šokyová Paulína       040617  Veľké Zálužie ZŠ                 8,70   
  4  Čapúchová Vanesa      040315  Nitra ŠG                         8,72    SB 
  5  Križanovičová Ema     031016  Veľké Zálužie ZŠ                 8,88   
  6  Miškovičová Nina              Veľký Lapáš ZŠ                   8,97    SB 
  7  Kukanová Magdaléna    010828  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8      9,14   
  8  Blašková Simona               Nitra ZŠ Fatranská               9,24   
 
300 m                žiačky                              
  1  Holešová Natália      020218  Nitra ŠG                        46,29   
  2  Gavalovičová Zuzka    020329  Nitra ŠG                        47,01   
  3  Križanovičová Ema     031016  Veľké Zálužie ZŠ                49,27   
  4  Trepáčová Zuzana      011122  Nitra Gymnázium Párovská 1      49,29   
  5  Broďaniová Barbora    040111  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže       49,59   
  6  Bezáková Lenka        031031  Nitra Gymnázium Párovská 1      49,73   
  7  Mikušiaková Diana     040822  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže       49,97   
  8  Juhošová Patícia      021204  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže       50,79   
  9  Duchoňová Ema         050321  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská              50,95   
 10  Brathová Zuzana       031215  Jelenec ZŠ                      52,02   
 11  Kukanová Hana         020131  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8     52,23   
 12  Bédiová Ema           010826  Nitra ŠG                        52,62   
 13  Tabiová Anna          011204  Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka   52,94    SB 
 14  Mináriková Sandra     030930  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8             53,08   
 15  Rampašeková Zoja      040912  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8             53,75   
 16  Zvarová Vanesa        001203  Cabaj-Čápor ZŠ J.Domastu        54,32   
 17  Blašková Simona               Nitra ZŠ Fatranská              54,33   
 18  Tomíková Karin        020103  Jelenec ZŠ                      55,54   
 19  Kunová Natália        010907  Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka   55,80    SB 
 20  Jecková Petra         001210  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská              56,46   
 21  Kunová Viktória               Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              57,00   
 22  Kukanová Magdaléna    010828  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8     57,43   
 23  Prípadová.Kristína    011130  Nové Sady ZŠ                    57,76   
 24  Trubíniová Karolína   010724  Nitra gymnázium Golianová       57,81   
 25  Kopečná Lívia         080803  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8             58,43   
 26  Balážová Kristína     030925  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              59,08   
 27  Tomíková Sára         031128  Jelenec ZŠ                      59,12   
 28  Turzová Miroslava     000923  Podhorany ZŠ                    59,24   
 29  Kajabová Ivana        020514  Jelenec ZŠ                      59,94   
 30  Puchovská Natália     020515  Jelenec ZŠ                      61,26   
 
300 m 1.beh          žiačky                              
  1  Holešová Natália      020218  Nitra ŠG                        46,29   
  2  Križanovičová Ema     031016  Veľké Zálužie ZŠ                49,27   
  3  Bédiová Ema           010826  Nitra ŠG                        52,62   
  4  Tabiová Anna          011204  Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka   52,94    SB 
  5  Kunová Natália        010907  Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka   55,80    SB 
  6  Kajabová Ivana        020514  Jelenec ZŠ                      59,94   
 
300 m 2.beh          žiačky                              
  1  Trepáčová Zuzana      011122  Nitra Gymnázium Párovská 1      49,29   
  2  Broďaniová Barbora    040111  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže       49,59   
  3  Juhošová Patícia      021204  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže       50,79   
  4  Kukanová Hana         020131  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8     52,23   
  5  Zvarová Vanesa        001203  Cabaj-Čápor ZŠ J.Domastu        54,32   
  6  Kukanová Magdaléna    010828  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8     57,43   
  7  Puchovská Natália     020515  Jelenec ZŠ                      61,26   
 
 
 
 



 
 
300 m 3.beh          žiačky                              
  1  Gavalovičová Zuzka    020329  Nitra ŠG                        47,01   
  2  Duchoňová Ema         050321  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská              50,95   
  3  Rampašeková Zoja      040912  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8             53,75   
  4  Blašková Simona               Nitra ZŠ Fatranská              54,33   
  5  Trubíniová Karolína   010724  Nitra gymnázium Golianová       57,81   
  6  Kopečná Lívia         080803  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8             58,43   
 
300 m 4.beh          žiačky                              
  1  Mináriková Sandra     030930  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8             53,08   
  2  Tomíková Karin        020103  Jelenec ZŠ                      55,54   
  3  Jecková Petra         001210  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská              56,46   
  4  Kunová Viktória               Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              57,00   
  5  Prípadová.Kristína    011130  Nové Sady ZŠ                    57,76   
  6  Balážová Kristína     030925  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              59,08   
  7  Tomíková Sára         031128  Jelenec ZŠ                      59,12   
  8  Turzová Miroslava     000923  Podhorany ZŠ                    59,24   
 
300 m 5.beh          žiačky                              
  1  Bezáková Lenka        031031  Nitra Gymnázium Párovská 1      49,73   
  2  Mikušiaková Diana     040822  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže       49,97   
  3  Brathová Zuzana       031215  Jelenec ZŠ                      52,02   
 
800 m                žiačky                              
  1  Majzlíková Kristína   011025  Nitra ŠG                       2:33,10  
  2  Záhradníčková Hana    031002  Nitra Gymnázium Párovská 1     2:37,60  
  3  Šubová Denisa         040119  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže      2:43,84  
  4  Cibulová Karin        021204  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže      2:48,07  
  5  Juhošová Patícia      021204  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže      2:53,25  
  6  Greksová Sára         010514  Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka  2:54,54   SB 
  7  Štrbová Barbora       030806  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8            2:54,58  
  8  Lipovská Sofia        040403  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8            2:58,44  
  9  Billová Veronika      001006  Jelenec ZŠ                     2:58,99  
 10  Antolová Laura        020312  Nitra Gymnázium Párovská 1     3:02,63  
 11  Rigová Milota         030115  Nitra gymnázium Golianová      3:03,49  
 12  Bryndzová Nina        021126  Nitra ŠG                       3:05,02  
 13  Porubská Lenka        040103  Nitra gymnázium Golianová      3:05,28  
 14  Lovászová Barbora             Nitra ZŠ Fatranská             3:16,86  
 15  Pristašová Eliška     010222  Nové Sady ZŠ                   3:17,19  
 16  Arpášová Ema          030710  Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu      3:22,18  
 17  Štefeková Diana               Nitra ZŠ Fatranská             3:25,62  
 18  Sláviková Lucia       001226  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ             3:26,33  
 19  Bartakovičová Monika  010323  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8    3:30,04  
 20  Matisová Vanessa      020204  Čakajovce ZŠsMŠ Nová 201       3:36,89  
 21  Očenášová Rebeka      040111  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8    3:41,72  
 22  Vernarcová Nataša     010813  Nitra gymnázium Golianová      3:49,56  
 23  Vágaiová Karen        050530  Cabaj-Čápor ZŠ J.Domastu       4:12,04  
 24  Latáková Simona       010120  Nové Sady ZŠ                   4:12,48  
 25  Čerešňová Kristína            Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ             4:15,50  
 26  Valentíková Dorisz M  010616  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8    4:15,90  
 
800 m 1.beh          žiačky                              
  1  Cibulová Karin        021204  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže      2:48,07  
  2  Greksová Sára         010514  Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka  2:54,54   SB 
  3  Štrbová Barbora       030806  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8            2:54,58  
  4  Lipovská Sofia        040403  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8            2:58,44  
  5  Pristašová Eliška     010222  Nové Sady ZŠ                   3:17,19  
  6  Štefeková Diana               Nitra ZŠ Fatranská             3:25,62  
  7  Bartakovičová Monika  010323  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8    3:30,04  
  8  Vágaiová Karen        050530  Cabaj-Čápor ZŠ J.Domastu       4:12,04  
  9  Latáková Simona       010120  Nové Sady ZŠ                   4:12,48  
 10  Valentíková Dorisz M  010616  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8    4:15,90  
 
800 m 2.beh          žiačky                              
  1  Majzlíková Kristína   011025  Nitra ŠG                       2:33,10  
  2  Záhradníčková Hana    031002  Nitra Gymnázium Párovská 1     2:37,60  
  3  Billová Veronika      001006  Jelenec ZŠ                     2:58,99  
  4  Antolová Laura        020312  Nitra Gymnázium Párovská 1     3:02,63  
  5  Rigová Milota         030115  Nitra gymnázium Golianová      3:03,49  
  6  Bryndzová Nina        021126  Nitra ŠG                       3:05,02  
  7  Porubská Lenka        040103  Nitra gymnázium Golianová      3:05,28  



  8  Lovászová Barbora             Nitra ZŠ Fatranská             3:16,86  
  9  Sláviková Lucia       001226  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ             3:26,33  
 10  Vernarcová Nataša     010813  Nitra gymnázium Golianová      3:49,56  
 11  Čerešňová Kristína            Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ             4:15,50  
 
 
800 m 3.beh          žiačky                              
  1  Šubová Denisa         040119  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže      2:43,84  
  2  Juhošová Patícia      021204  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže      2:53,25  
  3  Arpášová Ema          030710  Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu      3:22,18  
  4  Matisová Vanessa      020204  Čakajovce ZŠsMŠ Nová 201       3:36,89  
  5  Očenášová Rebeka      040111  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8    3:41,72  
 
diaľka               žiačky                              
  1  Töröková Kiara        020625  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská               460    
  2  Miklová Marietta      020219  Nitra gymnázium Golianová        455    
  3  Tabiová Anna          011204  Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka    442     SB 
  4  Mikušiaková Diana     040822  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže        424    
  5  Majzlíková Kristína   011025  Nitra ŠG                         413    
  6  Lukáčová Viera        020711  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská               405    
  7  Buchová Ema           030112  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8              404    
  8  Bédiová Ema           010826  Nitra ŠG                         392    
  9  Kolářová Dorota       010930  Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu        391    
 10  Moravčíková Kristína  030203  Nitra gymnázium Golianová        390    
 11  Halvelandová Nikola   060426  Nové Sady ZŠ                     382    
 12  Prípadová.Kristína    011130  Nové Sady ZŠ                     380    
 13  Malecká Eliška        020722  Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu        378    
     Kačicová Patrícia     010811  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže        378    
 15  Balážová Kristína     030925  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ               354    
 16  Kozmová Rebeka        02      Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka    352    
 17  Galovičová Viktória   011001  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8      350    
 18  Horváthová Nikola     030803  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8      349    
 19  Krajčovičová Natália          Nitra ZŠ Fatranská               345    
     Zvarová Vanesa        001203  Cabaj-Čápor ZŠ J.Domastu         345    
 21  Tomíková Sára         031128  Jelenec ZŠ                       336    
 22  Miškolciová Vladka            Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ               335    
 23  Puchovská Natália     020515  Jelenec ZŠ                       332    
 24  Chrzaszczová Nikola   030120  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ               322    
 25  Sochová Laura         041215  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8              317    
 26  Kajabová Ivana        020514  Jelenec ZŠ                       310    
     Torišková Klaudia     001129  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8              310    
 28  Lorinczová Marianna   020217  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8      260    
 

diaľka finále        žiačky                              
  1  Töröková Kiara        020625  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská               460    
  2  Miklová Marietta      020219  Nitra gymnázium Golianová        458    
  3  Tabiová Anna          011204  Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka    442     SB 
  4  Mikušiaková Diana     040822  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže        424    
  5  Majzlíková Kristína   011025  Nitra ŠG                         417    
  6  Bédiová Ema           010826  Nitra ŠG                         410    
  7  Lukáčová Viera        020711  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská               405    
  8  Buchová Ema           030112  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8              404    
 

výška                žiačky                              
  1  Töröková Kiara        020625  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská               150    
  2  Šokyová Paulína       040617  Veľké Zálužie ZŠ                 135    
  3  Holešová Natália      020218  Nitra ŠG                         135    
  4  Duchoňová Ema         050321  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská               130    
     Buchová Ema           030112  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8              130    
     Broďaniová Barbora    040111  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže        130    
  7  Šubová Denisa         040119  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže        125    
     Lorinczová Marianna   020217  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8      125    
  9  Miškolciová Vladka            Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ               120    
     Pauerová Veronika     010131  Jelenec ZŠ                       120    
     Juríčková Nela Mária  031019  Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka    120    
     Lovászová Barbora             Nitra ZŠ Fatranská               120    
     Reptíková Radka               Nitra ŠG                         120    
     Halvelandová Nikola   060426  Nové Sady ZŠ                     120    
 15  Kukučková Sofia       020908  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ               115    
 16  Kukučková Jana        010609  Nové Sady ZŠ                     110    
     Očenášová Rebeka      040111  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8      110    
     Tomíková Karin        020103  Jelenec ZŠ                       110    
     Balážová Kristína             Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ               110    
     Sochová Laura         041215  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8              110    



     Bodo Christine Victo  030825  Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka       NM  
     Holková Veronika      040623  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8         NM  
     Timoranská Sanela     030131  Jelenec ZŠ                          NM  
 
guľa 3kg             žiačky                              
  1  Máňovská Jana         000909  Nitra ŠG                        10,50   
  2  Bédiová Monika                                                 8,76   
  3  Kapsdorferová Paulín  010222  Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu        8,54   
  4  Czóková Eniko         020920  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8              8,14   
  5  Timoranská Sanela     030131  Jelenec ZŠ                       7,92   
  6  Spadea Laura          000930  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8              7,91   
  7  Dómóšová Katarína     010212  Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu        7,54   
  8  Kukučková Jana        010609  Nové Sady ZŠ                     7,45   
  9  Sedláková Karin       010821  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže        7,08   
     Synaková Viktória     011016  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská               7,08   
 11  Lehocká Lucia         020716  Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu        7,02   
 12  Tomková Vanesa        010505  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ               6,84   
 13  Švelanová Natália     001008  Cabaj-Čápor ZŠ J.Domastu         6,79   
 14  Adameová Alexandra    020809  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská               6,74   
 15  Kukanová Hana         020131  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8      6,56   
 16  Grófová Emma          030815  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže        6,45   
 17  Kesegová Júlia        010210  Jelenec ZŠ                       6,42   
     Reptíková Radka       020403  Nitra ŠG                         6,42   
 19  Mačeková Tamara               Veľké Zálužie ZŠ                 6,20   
 20  Líšková Diana         031024  Nitra gymnázium Golianová        6,07   
 21  Obertová Katarína             Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ               5,74   
 22  Galovičová Viktória   011001  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8      5,30   
 
guľa 3kg finále      žiačky                              
  1  Máňovská Jana         000909  Nitra ŠG                        10,26   
  2  Bédiová Monika                                                 8,62   
  3  Kapsdorferová Paulín  010222  Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu        8,54   
  4  Timoranská Sanela     030131  Jelenec ZŠ                       8,22   
  5  Czóková Eniko         020920  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8              8,14   
  6  Spadea Laura          000930  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8              7,91   
  7  Dómóšová Katarína     010212  Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu        7,54   
  8  Kukučková Jana        010609  Nové Sady ZŠ                     7,45   
 
loptička             žiačky                              
  1  Kolářová Dorota       010930  Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu       55,54   
  2  Tonková Samantha      020403  Podhorany ZŠ                    46,50   
  3  Trepáčová Zuzana      011122  Nitra Gymnázium Párovská 1      45,74   
  4  Czóková Eniko         020920  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8             44,83   
  5  Čapúchová Vanesa      040315  Nitra ŠG                        44,31   
  6  Kesegová Júlia        010210  Jelenec ZŠ                      43,43   
  7  Spadea Laura          000930  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8             42,56   
  8  Riegelová Natália     011119  Podhorany ZŠ                    41,51   
  9  Máňovská Jana         000909  Nitra ŠG                        40,51   
 10  Lehocká Lucia         020716  Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu       39,29   
 11  Dómóšová Katarína     010212  Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu       38,36   
 12  Valentíková Dorisz M  010616  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8     33,56   
 13  Benkovičová Michaela  020712  Nitra gymnázium Golianová       33,35   
 14  Obertová Katarína             Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              31,89   
 15  Balážová Alexandra    010622  Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka   31,84   
 16  Cibulová Karin        021204  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže       31,60   
 17  Chrzaszczová Nikola   030120  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              29,93   
 18  Bartakovičová Monika  010323  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8     29,70   
 19  Bakytová Ema          03      Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka   29,50   
 20  Horváthová Nikola     030803  Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8     29,22   
 21  Mráziková Tamara      011017  Nitra gymnázium Golianová       29,17   
 22  Švelanová Natália     001008  Cabaj-Čápor ZŠ J.Domastu        29,08   
 23  Kudryová Martina      00      Cabaj-Čápor ZŠ J.Domastu        27,38   
 24  Lipovská Sofia        040403  Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8             27,29   
 25  Darnadiová Tímea              Veľký Lapáš ZŠ                  27,13   
 26  Líšková Diana         031024  Nitra gymnázium Golianová       26,50   
 27  Gálová Ema                    Veľký Lapáš ZŠ                  25,48   
 28  Mačeková Tamara               Veľké Zálužie ZŠ                25,37   
 29  Lukáčová Viera        020711  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská              25,13   
 30  Sedláková Karin       010821  Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže       23,50   
 31  Adameová Alexandra    020809  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská              22,18   
 32  Latáková Simona       010120  Nové Sady ZŠ                    20,39   
 33  Synaková Viktória     011016  Nitra ZŠ Fatranská              18,91   
 



 
 
 
 
4 x 60 m             žiačky                              
  1  "A"                           Nitra ŠG                        33,55   
  2  "A"                           Nitra Gymnázium Párovská 1      34,76   
  3  "A"                           Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže       35,36   
  4  "A"                           Nitra ZŠ Fatranská              36,54   
  5  "A"                           Veľký Lapáš ZŠ                  36,61   
  6  "B"                           Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8             37,65   
  7  "A"                           Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka   37,88   
  8  "A"                           Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8     38,11   
  9  "A"                           Nové Sady ZŠ                    38,27   
 10  "B"                           Nitra ZŠ Fatranská              38,28   
 11  "B"                           Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8     38,94   
 12  "A"                           Jelenec ZŠ                      39,10   
 13  "A"                           Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              41,10   
 
4 x 60 m 1.beh       žiačky                              
  1  "A"                           Nitra Gymnázium Párovská 1      34,76   
  2  "A"                           Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže       35,36   
  3  "A"                           Nitra ZŠ Fatranská              36,54   
  4  "A"                           Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka   37,88   
  5  "B"                           Nitra ZŠ Fatranská              38,28   
  6  "B"                           Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8     38,94   
  7  "A"                           Jelenec ZŠ                      39,10   
  8  "A"                           Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              41,10   
 
4 x 60 m 2.beh       žiačky                              
  1  "A"                           Nitra ŠG                        33,55   
  2  "A"                           Veľký Lapáš ZŠ                  36,61   
  3  "B"                           Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8             37,65   
  4  "A"                           Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8     38,11   
  5  "A"                           Nové Sady ZŠ                    38,27   
 
 

CELKOVÉ PORADIE  
 
dievčatá 
 
 P. Škola                          Body Bod. výkonov 
---------------------------------------------------- 
 1. Nitra ŠG                        778     15 
 2. Nitra ZŠ Nábrežie mládeže       597     15 
 3. Nitra ZŠ Fatranská              582     15 
 4. Nitra ZŠ Topoľová 8             577     15 
 5. Mojmírovce ZŠ Školská 897/8     435     15 
 6. Jelenec ZŠ                      435     13 
 7. Nitra ZŠ Piaristické g.s.J.Ka   408     11 
 8. Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              382     15 
 9. Nitra gymnázium Golianová       376     10 
10. Nitra Gymnázium Párovská 1      353      7 
11. Nitra ZŠ kniežaťa Pribinu       346      9 
12. Nové Sady ZŠ                    309     12 
13. Veľké Zálužie ZŠ                260      6 
14. Cabaj-Čápor ZŠ J.Domastu        182      8 
15. Veľký Lapáš ZŠ                  155      5 
16. Podhorany ZŠ                    119      3 
17. Čakajovce ZŠsMŠ Nová 201         37      2 
 
 


